Maine law.
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LANDS IN UNINCORPORATED PLACES,—WAYS.

with the insurance commissioner, whose duty it shall be to certily
to the amount of the capital stock of the company so increased,
in like manner as is provided in section ten,

Approved February 23, 1876.

Chapter 143.

An act repealing chapter forty-four of the Public Laws of eighteen hundred and
seventy-two, and chapter two hundred and forty-four of the Public Laws eighteou
hundred and soventy-four,

Be it enacted by the Senale and House of Represenlalives in Legis-
lalure assembled, as follows :

That chapter forty-four, laws eighteen hundred and

seventy-two, and chapter two

eighteen hundred and seventy-four, be, and the same are hereby

Secr. 1.
hundred and forty-four, laws

repealed,

Secr. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 23, 1876,

Chapter B46.

An act to amend seotion thirty-nine of chapter eighteen of tho Revised Statutes,
relating to Ways.

1056
Cuapr. 145,

Insurance com-
missioner to
certify amount of
capital stock,

Sale of land for
taxes in unincor-
porated places,
ch. 44, laws 1872,
and ch, 244, laws
1874, repealed.

Be it enacled by the Senale and House of Representalives in Legis- -

lature assembled, as follows :
Section thirty-nine of chapter eighteen of the revised statutes
relating to ways, is hereby amended by striking out the words

’” in line six of said section, and inserting the words

““two years
‘one year,” so that said section as amended shall read as follows :

¢ Secr. 39.
laying out or altering a way as prayed for is wholly reversed on
an appeal, they shall proceed no further; and in all cases when
the judgment of the commissioners shall be reversed on appeal, no
petition praying for substantially the same thing, shall be enter-
tained by them for one year thereafter.
affirmed in whole or in part, they shall carry into effect the judg-

If their judgment is

ment of the appellate court, and in all cases they shall carry into
full effect the judgment of the appellate court, in the same manner
as if made by themselves; and the party appealing or prosecuting
shall pay the cost incurred since the appeal, if so adjudged by the

If the judgment of the commissioners in favor of

Sce. 39, ¢h, 18,
R. 8., amended.

Reverse of judg-
ment on appeal,

Ifjudgment is
affirmed, proceed-
ings in case of.

Cost, by whom
paid.



